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Surrounding Research Centers 

Adams County Historical Society: achs.pa.org 

Allen County Public Library Genealogy Center:  genealogycenter.info 

Cumberland County Historical Society:   historicalsociety.com 

Dauphin County Historical Society:  dauphincountyhistory.org 

Harford County Historical Society: harfordhistory.net 

Historical Society of Baltimore County:  hsobc.org 

Historical Society of Carroll County: hsccmd.org 

Historical Society of Cecil County: cecilhistory.org 

Historical Society of East Pennsboro (Enola Miller House): eastpennhistory.org 

Lancaster Historical Society: lancasterhistory.org 

Lancaster Mennonite Historical Society: lmhs.org 

Lancaster County Land Records: lancasterdeeds.com 

Maryland Historical Society: mdhs.org 

Maryland State Archives: msa.maryland.gov 

Mechanicsburg Museum Association: mechanicsburgmuseum.org/ 

Newville Historical Society: newvillehistoricalsociety.weebly.com 

North Eastern York County History in Preservation NeyChip Neychip.com/Links 

Pennsylvania State Archives: phms.state.pa    portal.state.pa.us 

Pennsylvania State Library: statelibrary.pa.gov: scpgs.org/ 

Shiremanstown Historical Society: s-townhs.org 

U.S. Army Heritage & Education Center:  ahec.armywarcollege.edu 

West Shore Historical Society: westshorehistoricalsociety.com 

York History Center yorkhistorycenter.org/library-2/genealogy-ancestry-research 

 

Local Colleges  

Dickinson College (student archives):  archives.dickinson.edu 

Shippensburg University - library.ship.edu 
Messiah University (regional archives for the Brethren Church)- messiah.edu  

 

Genealogy Subscription Web Sites 
ancestry.com 

fold3.com 

genealogybank.com 

godfrey.org 

newspapers.com 

 

Genealogy Free Web Sties 

cyndislist.com 

familysearch.org 

linkpendium.com 

genealogytrails.com 
rootsweb.com   York County freepages.rootsweb.com 

usgwarchives.net 

usgenweb.com     PA Gen Web pagenweb.org 
PA-Roots.com  
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Other Websites  

Bureau of Land Management General Land Office Records: glorecords.blm.gov 

Daughters of the American Revolution: dar.org 

Cruise Direct: cruisedirect.com/finding-your-family-from-ship-passenger-lists? 

Ellis Island: yourlawyer.com/library/new-york-city-history-ellis-island/ 

Family Tree magazine familytreemagazine.com (York History Center Library has back issues) 

Godfrey Memorial Library: godfrey.org-focus New England area, early American newspapers 

History at Home: homeadvisor.com/r/guide-to-genealogy/ 

National Library of Ireland: nli.ie 

Scotland People: scotlandspeople.gov.uk 

 

Video on Genealogy  

North Eastern York County History in Preservation NeyChip  Neychip.com/Zoom_Into_History.html 

 

Religious Organizations 

Brethren: brethren.org 

Catholic: findmypast.com/catholicrecords 

Friends: swarthmore.edu/friends-historical-library 

Lutheran: lacphila.org 

Mennonite: lmhs.org 

Methodist: lycoming.edu/umarch  

Moravian: moravianchurcharchives.org 

PA Dutch: familyhartroots.com 

 

Free Downloadable Charts 

National Genealogical Society: ngsgenealogy.org/free-resources/charts/ 

Ancestry: ancestry.com/family-tree/ 

Family Search: familysearch.org/en/ 

Family Tree: familytreemagazine.com/register 

Pdfiller.com pdffiller.com/en/fillable-pdf-forms-search-engine.htm?v=new&q=family%20tree 
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